and any other animals of the bovine, ovine, porcine, caprine, equine, or camelid 23 

species; 24 

(31) "Heavy equipment rental agreement" means the short-term rental contract under 25 

which qualified heavy equipment is rented without an operator for a period: 26 

(a) Not to exceed three hundred sixty-five (365) days; or 27 

(b) That is open-ended under the terms of the contract with no specified end date; 1 

(32) "Heavy equipment rental company" means an entity that is primarily engaged in a 2 

line of business described in Code 532412 or 532310 of the North American 3